THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 12-80

BEING A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINT-MENT OF PERSONS TO THE PARKING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

The Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay pursuant to Section 352(73) of The Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1970, Chapter 284, hereby enacts as follows:

1. (a) That the following person be appointed a member of the Parking Authority of the City of North Bay until the 30th day of June, 1980:

Jim Marshall

(b) That the following person be appointed a member of the Parking Authority of the City of North Bay until the 30th day of June, 1981:

Jack Adams

(c) That the following person be appointed a member of the Parking Authority of the City of North Bay until the 30th day of June, 1982:

R. G. McMillan

2. That this By-law shall take effect as of and from the 10th day of December 1979.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 7TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1980.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 21st DAY OF January , 1980.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 21st DAY OF January., 1980.

MAYOR CITY CLERK